EST

PRODUCERS

1935

LIVESTOCK

MARKETING ASSOCIATION

Jerome, ID

Market Report: 8/20/2024
Head Count:898

Lean cows 69.00-121.00
Fat cows 116.00-149.00
Beef cows 102.00-149.00
Hol cows 85.00-145.00
Hol Heifers 142.00-199.00
Heiferettes 140.00-190.00
Bulls 129.00-176.00
Steers Heifers
Weight AVG. Price Price Range AVG. Price Price Range
200-300#
300-400# 370.00 340.00-400.00
400-500#
500-600# 228.50 225.00-232.00
600-700#
700-800# 222.50 217.00-228.00
800-900# 231.00 229.00-233.00 202.00 190.00-214.00
Dairy X Steers Dairy X Heifers
Weight AVG. Price Price Range AVG. Price Price Range
50-100#
200-300#
300-400#
400-500#
500-600#
600-700# 243.00 238.00-248.00
700-800# 205.50 194.00-217.00 201.50 189.00-214.00
800-900# 179.00 172.00-186.00




Prices below are a representative sample:



